9739924643

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR					
(Rev. 10/02)	TS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN <u>Tab settings</u> ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼					
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):					
Philip Stone and James Hall	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ethan Allen Marketing, Inc. 				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	-				
Assignment Merger					
	Street Address: Ethan Allen Drive				
	P.O. Box 1966				
Other					
	City: DanburyState:_CT_Zip:_06813				
Execution Date: 8/30/00	Additional name(\$) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	Additional hame(\$) & address(es) attached? Yes / No				
	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _D445,597				
	B. Patent No.(\$)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name:val. Tan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Goodwin Procter LLP	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 103 Eisenhower Parkway	8. Deposit account number:				
	06-0923				
City: Roseland State: NJ Zip: 07068					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
4	2 <u> </u>				
Eva I. Tan (Reg. No. 46,406)	June 27, 2005				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023t					

PATENT REEL: 016418 FRAME: 0991

700190818

9739924643

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket 0929-059D

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS) hereby sell and assign to Ethan Allen marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (ASSIGNEE), having an office at Ethan Allen Drive, Danbury CT 06811, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire, right, title and interest in, to and under the invention entitled COMPUTER ARMOIRE, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all patents which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of priority relating to said invention, said applications and said patents; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

<u>30/00</u>, 2000

The of

2000 <u>, 8/30/</u>

Gabriel P. Katona L.L.P., 708 Third Avenue, 14th Floor, New York, NY 10017 USA

GOODWIN PROCTER Goodwin Procter LLP Counsellors at Law 103 Eisenhowr Parkway Roseland, NJ 07068 T: 973,992,1990 CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION FAX T R A N S *I*M I Т TAL I hereby certify that this correspondence and any attachments is/are being If problems with transmittal, call fax department at (973) 992-1990. facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office's official facsimile number 703-306-5995 June 27, 2005, Date **Total pages** June 27, 2005 4

<u>To</u>	Company	Fax number	Telephone
Commissioner for Patents	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	703-306-5995	703-872-9301
From		Fax number	Telephone

Re: Recordation Form Cover Sheet/Assignment Patent No.: D445,597 Filing Date: September 29, 2000 Title: COMPUTER ARMOIRE Conveying Parties: Philip Stone and James Hall <u>Receiving Party: Ethan Allen Marketing, Inc.</u>

Submitted herewith are the following items for filing in the above-identified case:

- 1. This Fax Transmittal;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate); and
- 3. Assignment of Rights

For a total of 4 pages.

LIBNY/4435049.1

PATENT REEL: 016418 FRAME: 0993

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY					
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark	<u>¥ </u>	V V	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)			
Philip Stone and James Hall		Name: Ethan Alle	n Marketing, Inc.			
		Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes 🖌 No		·····			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🗸 Assignment	Merger		·			
· · · ·		Street Address:	ithan Allen Drive			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	P.O. Box 1966				
Other			·····			
		City: Danbury	State:Zip:06813			
Execution Date: 8/30/00	_	Additional name(s) & a	ddross(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🔽 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	,				
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new applic	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B Patent No (s)	D445,597			
··· ··· ···						
	Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address of party to who						
concerning document should be ma	ailed:		lications and patents involved:			
Name:Eva I. Tan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>.40.00</u>			
Internal Address: Goodwin Procter	LLP	Enclosed				
		Authorized to h	be charged to deposit account			
			to deposit account			
Street Address: 103 Eisenhower P	arkwav	8. Deposit account nu	mber:			
Street Address.		06	-0923			
City: <u>Roseland</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip:	07068					
9. Signature.						
		_				
	-					
Eva I. Tan (Reg. No. 46,406)		-m	June 27, 2005			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 4						
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments						
Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 016418 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 06/27/2005